

## Ways to Give

## 1. Credit Card

Make a secure online donation by visiting <u>hancockinstitute.org/contribute</u>, or contact the Institute's Washington office at (202) 364-7272 with your credit card information. The Institute accepts American Express, MasterCard, VISA and Discover

# 2. PayPal

To make an online contribution using your PayPal account, visit paypal.me/hancockinstitute

# 3. Mail

Mail a check payable to Herbie Hancock Institute of Jazz to:

Herbie Hancock Institute of Jazz Attn: Tom Carter, President 5225 Wisconsin Ave NW, Ste 605 Washington, DC 20015

#### 4. Wire Transfer

# Please provide your bank the following information for wire transfers:

Herbie Hancock Institute of Jazz Wells Fargo Bank Washington DC Swift Code WFBIUS6S AVA Code/routing # 121000248 Account # 7161133611

#### 5. Bank Transfer

#### Please provide your bank the following information for bank transfers:

Herbie Hancock Institute of Jazz Wells Fargo Bank Washington DC

Routing # 054001220 Account # 7161133611

# 6. Gifts of Securities

If your bank or broker holds your securities, we recommend an electronic transfer in two steps via the Depository Trust Company (DTC) system. \*Give your bank or broker the following instructions:

Wells Fargo Advisors	Account Name: Herbie Hancock
Washington, DC	Institute of Jazz
DTC # 0141	Account Number: 3963-8565

E-mail transfer details to Tom Carter, President, at <u>tomcarter@hancockinstitute.org</u>, including the following information in your message:

- $\circ \quad \text{Name and address}$
- Name and ticker symbol of the security
- Number of shares

For any questions, please contact tomcarter@hancockinstitute.org or call (202) 364-7272.